1	2 2001		11111 (2001 ) 1002		
)	. <i>S</i> F/	101635137 ATION FORM CO			
\	TRADEMARK RECORDS	<b>PATENTS ONL</b>	_Y		
TO: The Commission Ty	oner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the a Conveyance Type		cument(s) or copy(ies).	
X New	<b>50</b>	X Assignment	Security Agr	reement	
Resubmission Document ID	n (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of N	ame	
Correction of Reel #	Frame #	Merger (514-	U.S. Government of the ONLY by U.S. Government of the U.S. Government of the U.S. Government	nt	
Reel#	Frame #		partmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Part	y(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Ro	bert W. Chapman / Cha	pman Technologi	es. Inc.	02/20/01	
Name (line 2)		- 1111111111111111111111111111111111111	···	Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	1	М	ark if additional names	of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Tw	Twelve Squared Partners, L.L.C., an Arizona L.L.C.  If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) P.	of a domestic representative is attack (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)					
' '					
Address (line 3) Ph	City	Arizona State/Country	<u>850</u>	68 o Code	
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and A	ddress Enter f	or the first Receiving Pa	irty only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		OR OFFICE USE ONL	,		
ł.		OV OLLINE RISE RIVE			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011571 FRAME: 0334** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (602) 943-2360					
Name	Twelve Squared Partners, L.L	.C. / Barry Zemel			
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 47638				
Address (line 2)	Phoenix, Arizona 85068				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of th including any attachments.	e attached conveyance document	# 1		
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	<u></u>	onal numbers attached		
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Num ent Application Number(s)	Patent Nui			
		D434991			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ	РСТ		
	er PCT application number <u>'if</u> a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT	PCT		
has	not been assigned.				
Number of F	roperties Enter the total numb	er of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
•	payment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the account.)			
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees: Ye	s No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Patricia E Name	Nolan of Person Signing	Signature Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011571 FRAME: 0335

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, I, Robert W. Chapman of Chapman Technologies, hereinafter					
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in Hue defige					
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in the defign  Fersonal Security and communications unit					
No. 2 434,991, dated 2ec. 12, 2005; and whereas, I am now the sole					
owner of said patent, and,					
Whereas, Twelve Squared Partners LLC					
of					
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is					
POBOX 47638					
City of Phoenix, and State of Arizona.					
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>we</u> dollary (\$ 1.90), the receipt whereof					
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents					
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said					
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and					
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said					
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this					
assignment and sale not been made.					
Executed this 20th day of February, 2001,					
at Boca Raton, FL					
Printy Charge					
(Signature)					
State of florida SS:  County of latent Brade SS:					
Before me personally appeared said Kobert Chapulan and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 213 day					
of Jubi wary, 20 11 OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL					
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF HORID					
Seal COMMISSION NO. CC990652 (Notary Public)					

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 2023 1. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 2023 1.

RECORDED: 03/02/2001

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011571 FRAME: 0336**